502019931 08/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ashim Kumar Ghosh	08/09/2012
Neeta Kulkarni	08/09/2012
Pamela Lawyer Harvey	08/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5101	
City:	Riyadh	
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA	
Postal Code:	11422	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13570731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8602860115

 Phone:
 860-286-2929

Email: hgrady@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SB20013US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela J. Curbelo

Total Attachments: 2 source=6DQ5274#page1.tif source=6DQ5274#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028758 FRAME: 0895

OP \$40,00 13570731

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Ashim Kumar Ghosh residing in Houston, Texas, United States, and having a mailing address of 1600 Industrial Boulevard. Sugar Land, Texas 77478, United States; Neeta Kulkarni residing in Houston, Texas, United States, and having a mailing address of 1600 Industrial Boulevard, Sugar Land. Texas 77478, United States; and Pamela Lawyer Harvey residing in Missouri City, Texas. United States, and having a mailing address of 1600 Industrial Boulevard, Sugar Land, Texas 77478, United States, sell and assign to SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Saudi Arabia, having an address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "METHOD OF MAKING A CATALYST AND CATALYST MADE THEREBY" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, I/we will communicate to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.	asken Kemonghla	Date: August 09, 2012
	Ashim Kumar Ghosh	
Witn	nessed by: Janua Seffer	Date: August 9, 2012
	Signature Donna Scheffer	Q.
	Printed Name of Witness	

Witnessed by: Jung Nguyen Date: Gugust 9, 2012

Trang Nguyen
Printed Name of Witness

2. Neeta l	<u>eetahullon</u> Kulkarni	Date: 08/09/12
Witnessed by	: De Dorles Signature	Date: <u>08/09/12</u>
	TOE DOSTAL Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by	Signature September 1	Date: 08/09/12
	Printed Name of Witness	
3. Jan Pamel	wood flaver Sury	Date: 8/9/12
Witnessed by	\sim 1	Date: 8/9/12
	QUI NGUYEN Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by	Signature	Date: 08 09 12
(Downs Scheffer Printed Name of Witness	